01-25-1999



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

100947721 PATENTS UNLY

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WILLIAM PATRICK APPS and GABRIEL ANTONIO GUERRA	Name: REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo 3. Nature of conveyance:XAssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther Execution Date: 1/6/99 and 12/16/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: _4010 East 26th Street
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s) Hed? Yes X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: KONSTANTINE J. DIAMOND Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. KONSTANTINE J. DIAMOND Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Hon. Commission Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D. 231

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, WILLIAM PATRICK APPS, of 225 Lake Heights Drive, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and GABRIEL ANTONIO GUERRA, of 21612 Parkview Court. Walnut, California 91789, do hereby assign, sell and set over to REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4010 East 26th Street, Los Angeles, California 90023, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HOOD VENT FOR ROLL OUT CART

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by us on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent

with the rights granted herein.

WILLIAM PATRICK APPS

GABRIEL ANTONIO GUERRA

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0771

U '
STATE OF League
COUNTY OF Likes
On 1/6/99 before me, Buerly league Notary Public
personally appeared William Patrick Apps
Name(s) of Signer(s)personally known to me -ORproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Benels On League
Signature of Notary Public Polary Cana, Polaris County, Georgia My Commission Expires Jan. 25, 2002
STATE OF Caltfornia
COUNTY OF AMSULES
On Dec 16,1998 before me, Susan M, Richart Notary Public
personally appeared Gabriel Antonio Guerra,
Name(s) of Signer(s) _ personally known to me -OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or he entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Susan M. Richall
Signature of Notary Public SUSAN M. RICHART
Commission # 1092701 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2000

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 01/08/1999